Product Service

CERTIFICATE

No. B 102578 0001 Rev. 01

Holder of Certificate: Yageo Corporation
3F, No.233-1, Baogiao Rd.
Xindian Dist.
23145 New Taipei City
TAIWAN

Certification Mark:

tuvsud.com/
ps-cert

Product: Thermistors
(PTC thermistor for current limitation)

The product was tested on a voluntary basis and complies with the essential requirements.

The certification mark shown above can be affixed on the product. It is not permitted to alter the
certification mark in any way. In addition, the certification holder must not transfer the certificate
to third parties. This certificate is valid until the listed date, unless it is cancelled earlier.

All applicable requirements of the testing and certification regulations of TUV SUD Group have to
be complied. For details see: www.tuvsud.com/ps-cert
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Model(s):

Page 2 of 7

SMDO0805 series, SMD1812 series,
SMD1206 series, SMD0603 series,
SMD1210 series, SMD2016 series,

SMD2920 series
(SMD0805P010TF,
SMD0805P020TF,
SMD0805P035TF,
SMD0805P050TF,
SMD0805P075TF,
SMD0805P100TFT,
SMD0805P110TF,
SMD1206P005TF,
SMD1206P010TF,
SMD1206P012TF,
SMD1206P016TF,
SMD1206P020TF/24,
SMD1206P025TF,
SMD1206P025TF/24,
SMD1206P035TF/16,
SMD1206P050TF,
SMD1206P050TF/15,
SMD1206P075TFT,

SMD1206P075TF/13.2,

SMD1206P075TF/16,
SMD1206P110TFT,
SMD1206P150TFT,
SMD1206P175TF,
SMD1206P200TF,
SMD1812P010TF,
SMD1812P014TF,
SMD1812P020TF,
SMD1812P020TF-J,
SMD1812P035TF/30,
SMD1812P050TF,
SMD1812P050TF/30,
SMD1812P075TF,
SMD1812P075TF/24,
SMD1812P075TF/33,
SMD1812P110TF,
SMD1812P110TF/16,
SMD1812P110TF/24,
SMD1812P110TF/33,
SMD1812P125TF/16,

SMD1812P125TF/6,4L,

SMD1812P150TF/8,

SMD1812P150TF/12,
SMD1812P150TF/16,
SMD1812P150TF/24,

SMD1812P160TF/8(4L),

SMD1812P160TF/16,
SMD1812P200TFT,

SMDO0805B010TF,
SMDO0805B020TF,
SMD0805B035TF,
SMD0805B050TF,
SMDO0805B075TF,
SMDO0805B100TFT,
SMD0805B110TF,
SMD1206B005TF,
SMD1206B010TF,
SMD1206B012TF,
SMD1206B016TF,
SMD1206B020TF/24,
SMD1206B025TF,
SMD1206B025TF/24,
SMD1206B035TF/16,
SMD1206B050TF,
SMD1206B050TF/15,
SMD1206B075TFT,

SMD1206B075TF/13.2,

SMD1206B075TF/16,
SMD1206B110TFT,
SMD1206B150TFT,
SMD1206B175TF,
SMD1206B200TF,
SMD1812B010TF,
SMD1812B014TF,
SMD1812B020TF,
SMD1812B020TF-J,
SMD1812B035TF/30,
SMD1812B050TF,
SMD1812B050TF/30,
SMD1812B075TF,
SMD1812B075TF/24,
SMD1812B075TF/33,
SMD1812B110TF,
SMD1812B110TF/16
SMD1812B110TF/24
SMD1812B110TF/33
SMD1812B125TF/16

SMD1812B125TF/6,4L,

SMD1812B150TF/8,

SMD1812B150TF/12,
SMD1812B150TF/16,
SMD1812B150TF/24,

SMD1812B160TF/8(4L),

SMD1812B160TF/16,
SMD1812B200TFT,
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SMD1812P200TF/12,
SMD1812P200TF/16
SMD1812P260TFT,
SMD1812P260TF/12,
SMD1812P260TF/16,
SMD1812P300TFT,
SMDO0603P004TF,
SMDO0603P010TF,
SMD0603P020TF,
SMD0603P025TF,
SMDO0603P035TF,
SMD0603P050TF,
SMD1210P005TF,
SMD1210P010TF,
SMD1210P020TF,
SMD1210P035TF,
SMD1210P050TF,
SMD1210P075TF,
SMD1210P075TF/24,
SMD1210P110TFT,
SMD1210P110TF/12,
SMD1210P110TF/16,
SMD1210P150TFT,
SMD1210P150TF/12,
SMD1210P150TF/16,
SMD1210P175TF,
SMD1210P200TF,
SMD2016P030TF,
SMD2016P050TF,
SMD2016P075TF,
SMD2016P100TF,
SMD2016P100TF/33,
SMD2016P150TF,
SMD2016P200TF,
SMD2920P030TF,
SMD2920P050TF,
SMD2920P075TF,
SMD2920P075TF/60,
SMD2920P100TF,
SMD2920P125TF,
SMD2920P150TF,
SMD2920P185TF,
SMD2920P200TF/24,
SMD2920P250TF,
SMD2920P260TF,
SMD2920P260TF/24
SMD2920P300TF/15
SMD2920P400TF,
SMD2920P500TF,
SMD2920P500TF/16,

SMD1812B200TF/12
SMD1812B200TF/16
SMD1812B260TFT,
SMD1812B260TF/12,
SMD1812B260TF/16,
SMD1812B300TFT,
SMDO0603B004TF,
SMD0603B010TF,
SMD0603B020TF,
SMD0603B025TF,
SMD0603B035TF,
SMD0603B050TF,
SMD1210B00S5TF,
SMD1210B010TF,
SMD1210B020TF,
SMD1210B035TF,
SMD1210B050TF,
SMD1210B075TF,
SMD1210B075TF/24,
SMD1210B110TFT,
SMD1210B110TF/12,
SMD1210B110TF/16,
SMD1210B150TFT,
SMD1210B150TF/12,
SMD1210B150TF/16,
SMD1210B175TF,
SMD1210B200TF,
SMD2016B030TF,
SMD2016B050TF,
SMD2016B075TF,
SMD2016B100TF,
SMD2016B100TF/33,
SMD2016B150TF,
SMD2016B200TF,
SMD2920B030TF,
SMD2920B050TF,
SMD2920B075TF,
SMD2920B075TF/60,
SMD2920B100TF,
SMD2920B125TF,
SMD2920B150TF,
SMD2920B185TF,
SMD2920B200TF/24,
SMD2920B250TF,
SMD2920B260TF,
SMD2920B260TF/24,
SMD2920B300TF/15,
SMD2920B400TF,
SMD2920B500TF,
SMD2920B500TF/16)
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Parameters:
Upper/Lower category temperature (UCT/LCT): 85°C/-40°C
Operating temperature range at maximum voltage: 0-40°C

Maximum voltage (Umax):

See below pages

Endurance at room temperature (cycling):

1000 cycles, no burning or arcing. (delta R)
/R =+30%

Endurance at upper category temperature:

1000h. (delta R) /R limit =£50%

Endurance at maximum operating temperature and
maximum voltage:

500h, No burning or arcing. (delta R) /R
limit =£50%

Damp heat, steady state:

21 days, (delta R) /R limit =£20%

Cold environmental electrical cycling:

1000 cycles, no burning or arcing, (delta R)
/R limit =£50%

Thermal runaway by increased voltage:

2Umax, No burning, arcing or breakdown,
(delta R) /R limit =+50%

EN 60738-1-1:2008
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‘ Tables:
o
[ SMD0805 series:
< Current R23(Q) Time-to-trip
Alternative model
w Model name Umax (dc) | NN Iy L (A R R T |
— max.nt( ) res( ) (A) mo( ) min max (S) (A)
t SMDO0805P010TF SMD0805B010TF 15 0.10 0.04 0.30 100 1.00 6.00 1.50 0.50
f— SMD0805P020TF SMD0805B020TF 9 0.20 0.05 0.50 100 0.65 3.50 0.02 8.00
(= = SMDO0805P035TF SMD0805B035TF 6 0.35 0.08 0.75 100 0.25 1.20 0.10 8.00
3 SMDO0805P050TF SMD0805B050TF 6 0.50 0.08 1.00 100 0.15 0.85 0.10 8.00
SMDO0805P075TF SMD0805B075TF 6 0.75 0.1 1.50 40 0.09 0.35 0.20 8.00
‘ SMDO0805P100TFT SMDO0805B100TFT 6 1.00 0.1 1.95 40 0.06 0.21 0.30 8.00
- SMDO0805P110TF SMD0805B110TF 6 1.10 0.13 2.00 100 0.05 0.16 0.10 8.00
==
S SMD1206 series:
e Current R23(Q) Time-to-trip
. U
Model Alternative model name ax | | T |
(dC) Imaxn A e ! Imo A Rmin Rmax
= O w | @ W © | ®w
E SMD1206P005TF SMD1206B005TF 30 0.05 0.02 0.15 | 100 3.600 50.00 | 0.25 | 1.50
1T SMD1206P010TF SMD1206B010TF 30 0.100 0.02 0.27 | 100 1.500 15.00 | 0.20 | 1.50
(&) SMD1206P012TF SMD1206B012TF 30 0.125 0.02 0.29 | 100 1.500 6.000 | 0.20 | 1.00
SMD1206P016TF SMD1206B016TF 30 0.16 0.03 0.37 | 100 1.200 4500 | 0.30 | 1.00
‘ SMD1206P020TF/24 SMD1206B020TF/24 24 0.20 0.025 | 042 | 100 0.650 2.600 | 0.10 | 8.00
'HH'"]I SMD1206P025TF SMD1206B025TF 16 0.25 0.0375 | 0.50 | 100 0.550 2.300 | 0.08 | 8.00
?IU:I SMD1206P025TF/24 SMD1206B025TF/24 24 0.25 0.025 | 0.55 | 100 0.550 2.300 | 0.08 | 8.00
SMD1206P035TF/16 SMD1206B035TF/16 16 0.35 0.0375 | 0.75 | 100 0.300 1.200 | 0.10 | 8.00
SMD1206P050TF SMD1206B050TF 6 0.50 0.1 1.00 | 100 0.150 0.700 | 0.10 | 8.00
SMD1206P050TF/15 SMD1206B050TF/15 15 0.50 0.04 1.00 | 100 0.150 0.750 | 0.10 | 8.00
SMD1206P075TFT SMD1206B075TFT 8 0.75 0.075 | 1.50 | 100 0.090 0.290 | 0.20 | 8.00
¢ S 1200PO75TH A 12008075TH 132 | 075 | 0.045 | 1.50 | 100 | 0.090 | 0.350 | 0.20 | 8.00
I'II_J SMD1206P075TF/16 SMD1206B075TF/16 16 0.75 0.0375 | 1.50 | 100 0.090 0.290 | 0.20 | 8.00
< SMD1206P110TFT SMD1206B110TFT 8 1.10 0.1 2.20 | 100 0.040 0.210 | 0.10 | 8.00
(&) SMD1206P150TFT SMD1206B150TFT 8 1.50 0.1 3.00 | 100 0.040 0.120 | 0.30 | 8.00
: SMD1206P175TF SMD1206B175TF 6 1.75 0.13 3.50 | 100 0.020 0.090 | 0.50 | 8.00
— SMD1206P200TF SMD1206B200TF 6 2.00 0.13 3.50 | 100 0.018 0.080 | 1.50 | 8.00
—
o
LLl .
XY SMD1812 series:
Current R23(Q) Time-to-trip
2 Umax
< Model Alternative model name | ({5 | |, lres I @A) | Ru R T I
(A) (A) (A) (s) (A)
E SMD1812P010TF SMD1812B010TF 30 0.10 0.026 0.30 100 1.600 | 15.00 1.50 | 0.50
N SMD1812P014TF SMD1812B014TF 60 0.14 0.013 0.34 10 1.500 | 6.000 | 0.15 1.50
— SMD1812P020TF SMD1812B020TF 30 0.20 0.026 0.40 100 0.800 | 5.000 | 0.02 | 8.00
t SMD1812P020TF-J SMD1812B020TF-J 60 0.20 0.03 0.40 40 0.700 | 5.000 | 2.00 1.00
e SMD1812P035TF/30 SMD1812B035TF/30 30 0.35 0.026 0.75 40 0.400 | 1.700 | 0.15 | 8.00
oc SMD1812P050TF SMD1812B050TF 15 0.50 0.053 1.00 100 0.150 | 1.000 | 0.15 | 8.00
~ TUV®
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SMD1812P050TF/30 SMD1812B050TF/30 30 0.50 0.026 1.00 100 0.150 | 1.000 | 0.15 | 8.00
SMD1812P075TF SMD1812B075TF 13.2 | 0.75 0.06 1.50 100 0.100 | 0.450 | 0.20 | 8.00
SMD1812P075TF/24 SMD1812B075TF/24 24 0.75 0.033 1.50 100 0.110 | 0.290 | 0.20 | 8.00
SMD1812P075TF/33 SMD1812B075TF/33 33 0.75 0.024 1.50 20 0.110 | 0.400 | 0.20 | 8.00
SMD1812P110TF SMD1812B110TF 8 1.10 0.1 2.20 100 0.040 | 0.210 | 0.30 | 8.00
SMD1812P110TF/16 SMD1812B110TF/16 16 1.10 0.05 1.95 100 0.060 | 0.180 | 0.30 | 8.00
SMD1812P110TF/24 SMD1812B110TF/24 24 1.10 0.033 1.95 20 0.060 | 0.200 | 0.50 | 8.00
SMD1812P110TF/33 SMD1812B110TF/33 33 1.10 0.024 1.95 20 0.060 | 0.200 | 0.50 | 8.00
SMD1812P125TF/16 SMD1812B125TF/16 16 1.25 0.05 2.50 100 0.050 | 0.140 | 0.40 | 8.00
g,IXILD1812P125TF/ SXI_D181ZB125TF/ 6 1.25 0.13 2.50 100 0.050 | 0.140 | 0.40 | 8.00
SMD1812P150TF/8 SMD1812B150TF/8 8 1.50 0.1 3.00 100 0.040 | 0.110 | 0.30 | 8.00
SMD1812P150TF/12 SMD1812B150TF/12 12 1.50 0.066 3.00 100 0.040 | 0.110 | 0.50 | 8.00
SMD1812P150TF/16 SMD1812B150TF/16 16 1.50 0.05 2.80 100 0.040 | 0.110 | 0.50 | 8.00
SMD1812P150TF/24 SMD1812B150TF/24 24 1.50 0.033 3.00 20 0.040 | 0.120 | 1.50 | 8.00
;"231812'3160“’ g(l\:B18128160TF/ 8 | 160 | 01 | 280 | 100 | 0.030 | 0.100 | 1.00 | 8.00
SMD1812P160TF/16 SMD1812B160TF/16 16 1.60 0.05 2.80 100 0.030 | 0.100 | 0.50 | 8.00
SMD1812P200TFT SMD1812B200TFT 8 2.00 0.1 3.50 100 0.020 | 0.070 | 2.00 | 8.00
SMD1812P200TF/12 SMD1812B200TF/12 12 2.00 0.083 3.50 100 0.020 | 0.070 | 2.00 | 8.00
SMD1812P200TF/16 SMD1812B200TF/16 16 2.00 | 0.0625 3.50 100 0.020 | 0.070 | 2.00 | 8.00
SMD1812P260TFT SMD1812B260TFT 8 2.60 0.1 5.00 100 0.015 | 0.047 | 2.50 | 8.00
SMD1812P260TF/12 SMD1812B260TF/12 12 2.60 0.066 5.00 100 0.015 | 0.055 | 5.00 | 8.00
SMD1812P260TF/16 SMD1812B260TF/16 16 2.60 0.075 5.00 100 0.015 | 0.050 | 5.00 | 8.00
SMD1812P300TFT SMD1812B300TFT 6 3.00 0.133 5.00 100 0.012 | 0.040 | 4.00 | 8.00
SMDO0603 series:
Current R23 (Q) Time-to-trip
Model ﬁlat;rgative model Una (dC) | I I T |
mont ()| 00| gy | oA [ Ren | R |
SMDO0603P004TF SMDO0603B004TF 24 0.04 0.02 0.12 20 4.00 40.0 1.00 | 0.20
SMDO0603P010TF SMD0603B010TF 15 0.10 0.033 0.30 40 0.90 6.00 1.00 | 0.50
SMDO0603P020TF SMD0603B020TF 9 0.20 0.033 0.50 40 0.55 3.50 | 0.60 1.0
SMDO0603P025TF SMD0603B025TF 9 0.25 0.055 0.55 40 0.50 3.00 | 0.08 8.0
SMDO0603P035TF SMD0603B035TF 6 0.35 0.083 0.75 40 0.20 1.00 | 0.10 8.0
SMDO0603P050TF SMD0603B050TF 6 0.50 0.083 1.00 40 0.10 0.68 | 0.10 8.0
SMD1210 series:
Current R23(Q) Time-to-trip
Model Alternative model name l('jd"g)x .ot lres Iy ) | Ru R T |
(A) (A) A | ™ " - (s) (A)
SMD1210P005TF SMD1210B005TF 30 0.05 0.02 0.15 10 3.600 | 50.00 1.5 0.25
SMD1210P010TF SMD1210B010TF 30 0.10 0.02 0.30 10 1.600 | 15.00 1.5 0.50
SMD1210P020TF SMD1210B020TF 30 0.20 0.02 0.40 10 0.800 | 5.000 | 0.02 | 8.00
SMD1210P035TF SMD1210B035TF 6 0.35 0.1 0.70 100 0.320 | 1.300 | 0.20 | 8.00
SMD1210P050TF SMD1210B050TF 13.2 | 0.50 0.045 1.00 100 0.250 | 0.900 | 0.05 | 8.00
SMD1210P075TF SMD1210B075TF 6 0.75 0.1 1.50 100 0.130 | 0.400 | 0.10 | 8.00
wpy 7 ®
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SMD1210P075TF/24 SMD1210B075TF/24 24 0.75 0.025 1.50 100 0.130 0.400 0.10 8.00
SMD1210P110TFT SMD1210B110TFT 8 1.10 0.075 2.20 100 0.060 0.210 0.10 8.00
SMD1210P110TF/12 SMD1210B110TF/12 12 1.10 0.05 2.20 100 0.060 0.210 0.10 8.00
SMD1210P110TF/16 SMD1210B110TF/16 16 1.10 0.0375 2.20 100 0.060 0.210 0.10 8.00
SMD1210P150TFT SMD1210B150TFT 6 1.50 0.133 3.00 100 0.040 0.110 0.30 8.00
SMD1210P150TF/12 SMD1210B150TF/12 12 1.50 0.066 3.00 100 0.040 0.110 0.30 8.00
SMD1210P150TF/16 SMD1210B150TF/16 16 1.50 0.05 3.00 100 0.040 0.110 0.30 8.00
SMD1210P175TF SMD1210B175TF 6 1.75 0.133 3.50 100 0.020 0.080 0.60 8.00
SMD1210P200TF SMD1210B200TF 6 2.00 0.2 4.00 100 0.015 0.070 1.00 8.00
SMD2016 series:
U Current R23(Q) Time-to-trip
Model Alternative model name ( dmc?; st lres Iy e ] R Rom T |
(A) (A) (A) (s) (A)
SMD2016P030TF SMD2016B030TF 60 0.30 0.023 0.60 20 0.50 2.30 3.00 1.50
SMD2016P050TF SMD2016B050TF 60 0.55 0.023 1.10 20 0.20 1.00 5.00 2.50
SMD2016P075TF SMD2016B075TF 60 0.75 0.023 1.50 20 0.13 0.90 0.50 8.00
SMD2016P100TF SMD2016B100TF 15 1.10 0.093 2.20 40 0.10 0.40 0.50 8.00
SMD2016P100TF/33 SMD2016B100TF/33 33 1.10 0.042 2.20 40 0.10 0.40 0.50 8.00
SMD2016P150TF SMD2016B150TF 15 1.50 0.093 3.00 40 0.07 0.18 1.00 8.00
SMD2016P200TF SMD2016B200TF 6 2.00 0.3 4.20 40 0.048 0.10 3.00 8.00
SMD2920 series:
Current Ra23(Q) Time-to-trip
Model Alternative model name Unnax | | T |
(d0) et (A)| /2 0 [T (A)| Ren | Rua
(A) (A) (s) (A)
SMD2920P030TF SMD2920B030TF 60 0.30 0.025 | 0.60 10 1.200 | 4.800 3.00 1.50
SMD2920P050TF SMD2920B050TF 60 0.50 0.025 | 1.00 10 0.350 1.400 4.00 2.50
SMD2920P075TF SMD2920B075TF 30 0.75 0.05 1.50 40 0.350 1.000 0.30 8.00
SMD2920P075TF/60 SMD2920B075TF/60 60 0.75 0.025 1.50 10 0.300 0.950 0.30 8.00
SMD2920P100TF SMD2920B100TF 33 1.10 0.045 2.20 40 0.120 0.410 0.50 8.00
SMD2920P125TF SMD2920B125TF 15 1.25 0.1 2.50 40 0.070 0.250 2.00 8.00
SMD2920P150TF SMD2920B150TF 33 1.50 0.045 3.00 40 0.080 0.230 2.00 8.00
SMD2920P185TF SMD2920B185TF 33 1.85 0.045 3.70 40 0.050 0.150 2.50 8.00
SMD2920P200TF/24 SMD2920B200TF/24 24 2.00 0.0625 | 4.00 40 0.050 0.125 5.00 8.00
SMD2920P250TF SMD2920B250TF 15 2.50 0.1 5.00 40 0.035 0.085 5.00 8.00
SMD2920P260TF SMD2920B260TF 6 2.60 0.5 5.20 40 0.025 0.075 10.0 8.00
SMD2920P260TF/24 SMD2920B260TF/24 24 2.60 0.0625 | 5.20 40 0.025 0.075 5.00 8.00
SMD2920P300TF/15 SMD2920B300TF/15 15 3.00 0.1 6.00 40 0.015 | 0.048 | 20.00 | 8.00
SMD2920P400TF SMD2920B400TF 15 4.00 0.1 8.00 40 0.010 0.040 4.00 20.0
SMD2920P500TF SMD2920B500TF 12 5.00 0.125 | 10.0 40 0.005 | 0.025 5.00 20.0
SMD2920P500TF/16 SMD2920B500TF/16 16 5.00 0.125 10.0 40 0.005 0.025 5.00 20.0
Page 7 of 7 Tav
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 TÜV SÜD America Inc. 
 10 Centennial Drive Ste 207 
 Peabody, MA 01960 USA 
 
 TÜV SÜD PSB Pte Ltd 
 1 Science Park Drive 
 Singapore 118221 
 
 TUV SUD BABT 
 Octagon House 
 Concorde Way 
 Fareham 
 Hampshire 
 PO15 5RL 
 United Kingdom 
 
 TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co. Ltd. 
 No. 10 Huaxia Rd.(m) 
 Xishan District 
 Wuxi 
 Jiangsu 
 P.R.China 
 
 TÜV SÜD DO BRASIL SFDK 
 Rua do Tesouro, 23 - 17° andar 
 São Paulo - SP 
 01013-020 
 Brasil
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